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Stanislaus County 
Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP)
Community Convening
MAY 4, 2023

AGENDA
 Opening Remarks

 Implementation and Progress

 Current data and trends

 Scorecards

 Next Steps for Today and the Future

 Action Workgroups

 Implementation Plans, Successes, Calls to Action

 Continuing the work after today

 Break (5 min)

 Action Workgroup Meetings
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HEATHER DUVALL 

PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR Opening Remarks

COMMUNITY HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CHIP)

• A community action plan that provides guidance to the Public Health, its 
partners, and stakeholders for improving the health of Stanislaus County 

• Identifies health equity as a guiding principle to address differences in 
health outcomes

• Is informed by the findings and data from the CHA

• Can be used to prioritize existing activities and 
set new priorities
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CHIP’S VISION

Respect

Commitment

TrustCollaboration

Inclusiveness A thriving 
community where 
all people have the 
opportunity to be 
safe and healthy
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PHASE 1PHASE 3

PHASE 2

Continuous Action and

Ongoing Evaluation

Community Health 
Assessment (CHA) 

Community Health 
Improvement Plan

(CHIP) 

Our Framework

COLLECTIVE IMPACT RESULTS BASED 
ACCOUNTABILITY

IMPROVED COMMUNITY 
HEALTH

+ =
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DANIEL WALKER

SENIOR EPIDEMIOLOGIST

AMY ORIGEL-JENKINS
ACCREDITATION 
COORDINATOR

Current Data and 
Scorecard Reveal

Alameda 
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Contra Costa 
Del Norte 
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Glenn 

Humboldt 
Imperial 

Inyo 
Kern 

13
25
24
32
30
28
12
50
17
46
38
37
34
43
53

6
42
23
28
26
54
10
50
8
51
48
32
58
25
56

Kings 
Lake 

Lassen 
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Monterey 
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Placer 
Plumas 

Riverside 
Sacramento 

San Benito 
San Bernardino 

San Diego 
San Francisco 

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 

San Mateo 
Santa Barbara 
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Santa Cruz 

Shasta 

4
54
27
26
19
40
16
7
41
14
2
21
3
9
48

5
31
36
24
22
45
17
3
37
12
2
19
4
14
27

Sierra 
Siskiyou 

Solano 
Sonoma 

Stanislaus 
Sutter 

Tehama 
Trinity 
Tulare 

Tuolumne 
Ventura 

Yolo 
Yuba 

47
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20
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47

County County County County 

2023 County Health Rankings for the 58 Ranked Counties in California 

https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/explore-health-rankings/california?year=2023&tab=1&measure=Health+Factors
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Stanislaus County Health Rankings
2021-2023

How long people live on 
average, and how much 
physical and mental 
health people experience 
while alive

Worsened from 34th

to 36th out of 58 
counties

Health 
Outcomes

Things we can improve to 
live longer and healthier 
lives. Indicators of future 
health of communities.

Worsened from 39th

to 41st out of 58 
counties

Health 
Factors

Hispanic
/Latinx

48%

Non-
Hispanic 

White
40%

Asian
6%

Black/African 
American

3%

MAKEUP OF 
STANISLAUS 

COUNTY

PEOPLE

NH Multiple 
Race
3%

Others
1%

• 20% of the population is 
Foreign Born

• 43% of the population 
speaks a language other 
than English at home

• 18% Have a Bachelor’s 
degree or higher

• Median household income 
was $62,873

2020 National Overall 
SVI Score:
0.8498

Possible scores range from 0 
(lowest vulnerability) to 1 
(highest vulnerability).

A score of 0.8498 indicates 
a high level of vulnerability.
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ASSETS IN THE VALLEY 
PLACES

 Agriculture
(Almond, Dairy, Poultry, etc.)

 Several of the largest oil fields
(Kern, Kings, Tulare county)

 Diversity  

CHALLENGES IN THE 
VALLEY

• Hot, dry summers, foggy winters

• High levels of pollution in air, water & land

• Low educational attainment

• Widespread poverty

• Diverse population

• Significant health needs

• Limited public health and healthcare 
resources
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HOW DOES THIS IMPACT OUR RESIDENTS

Economic Stability Neighborhood & 
Built Environment

Health & Health 
Care

Education Social & Community 
Context

• SJV residents have shorter lifespans than residents in other parts of CA

• Quality of life and access to basic needs, resources, and opportunities are lower

• Shows the need to address root causes and make systematic changes

CHIP FOCUS AREAS

Chronic Disease

• All people will have the 
opportunity to live a long 
and healthy life

Communicable 
Disease

• A community with adequate 
prevention against 
communicable disease and 
equitable access to 
treatment

Housing & 
Homelessness

• All people will have a safe 
and affordable place to live

Tobacco &

Substance Use
• A community free from the 

harm of tobacco and 
substance use
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HOW ARE WE DOING?
CHRONIC DISEASE 

Result Statement: All people will have the opportunity to live a long and healthy life

43.7% of 5th graders 
overweight/ obese

33% of adults 
overweight/ obese

11% of adults living 
with diabetes

Compared to 37.2% in 2021 Compared to 14.5% in 2021

HOW ARE WE DOING?
COMMUNICABLE DISEASE

Result Statement: A community with adequate protection against communicable disease and 
equitable access to treatment

Rates of Gonorrhea 

have increased

Congenital 

syphil is increased 

by 38% from 2019 

to 2020

COVID cases are 

decreasing, but 

only 59% of the 

eligible population 

is vaccinated

2019
(per 

100,000)

2020
(per 

100,000)

Rank
(out of 

58)

Gonorrhea 176.3 226.8 9

Chlamydia 585.2 454.9 14

Syphilis
(Primary and Secondary)

26.3 26.8 9

Syphilis
(Early non- primary, non-

secondary)
16.2 14.0 16

Syphilis
(Late/Unknown Syphilis)

32.7 31.1 13

Congenital 
Syphilis 164.5 241.1 11
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HOW ARE WE DOING?
HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS

Result Statement: All people will have safe and affordable housing

52% of renter 

households spend 

more than 30% of their 

income on housing

1,857 people were 

experiencing 

homelessness in 2022 

29% of homeowner 

households spend more 

than 30% of their 

income on housing

Compared 56% of renter households in 2021 Compared to 2,107 in 2020 35% of homeowner households in 2021

HOW ARE WE DOING?
TOBACCO AND SUBSTANCE USE

Result Statement: A community free from the harm of tobacco and substance use 

The number of opioid 

overdoses in 2022 (127 

deaths, an increase of

176% compared to 2019.

28% of high school 

students who have 

smoked a cigarette

14% of adults who 

currently smoke 

tobacco

Compared to 13% adults in 2021
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Sources
• https://data.census.gov/table?q=DP04&g=0500000US06099&tid=ACSDP5Y2021.DP04

• https://data.census.gov/table?q=DP04&g=0500000US06099&tid=ACSDP5Y2021.DP04

• https://www.huduser.gov/portal/datasets/ahar/2022-ahar-part-1-pit-estimates-of-
homelessness-in-the-us.html

• https://letsgethealthy.ca.gov/goals/healthy-beginnings/reducing-childhood-
obesity/#

• https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/explore-health-
rankings/california/stanislaus?year=2023

• https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/STD-Data.aspx

• https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/ca.open.data/viz/shared/S8CSH667R

Scorecards
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Scorecard 
links

Chronic Disease Scorecard

Housing and Homelessness Scorecard

Communicable Disease Scorecard

Tobacco and Substance Use Scorecard

Compyle

 The mechanism for collecting the data for the performance 
management system

 Compyle allows us to easily collect data from program 
participants, analyze performance and manage data

 An emailed survey link will be sent to partners that are willing 
to contribute data

 Communication with the survey is dependent on the 
performance measure frequency (Quarterly or Annually)

 Data contributed (qualitative and quantitative) via the Compyle-
generated survey link will feed into the scorecards so the action 
workgroup can monitor and track progress
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LISE TALBOTT

PUBLIC HEALTH 
ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS 

MANAGER
Next Steps

Revised CHIP 
Report is now 

available!
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CHIP FOCUS AREAS

Chronic Disease

• All people will have the 
opportunity to live a long 
and healthy life

Communicable 
Disease

• A community with adequate 
prevention against 
communicable disease and 
equitable access to 
treatment

Housing & 
Homelessness

• All people will have a safe 
and affordable place to live

Tobacco &

Substance Use
• A community free from the 

harm of tobacco and 
substance use

Chronic Disease
Action Plan

 Strategy 1: Improve the coordination among 
chronic disease prevention partners

 Strategy 2: Increase access to healthy food and 
opportunities for physical activity

 Strategy 3: Promote health equity
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Communicable 
Disease

Action Plan

 Strategy 1: Increase education and awareness 
of sexual health curriculum in Stanislaus County

 Strategy 2: Improve utilization of sexual health 
services by increasing accessibility and 
availability of services

 Strategy 3: Strengthen community partnerships 
to align existing prevention efforts and design 
new targeted interventions

 Strategy 4: Increase the proportion of 
community members protected by 
vaccinations and COVID-19 treatments

 Strategy 5: Use surveillance data to monitor 
COVID-19 cases and outbreaks

Housing & 
Homelessness
Action Plan

 Strategy 1: Accurately identify the homeless 
population and align existing housing and 
homeless outreach plans and strategies across 
Stanislaus County

 Strategy 2: Address early life factors that place 
youth at risk of homelessness in adulthood; as 
well as engage local systems in a shared 
approach to prevent youth from becoming 
homeless

 Strategy 3: Expand and provide housing services 
and coordinated approaches to increase 
housing stability and prevent a return to 
homelessness
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Tobacco & 
Substance Use

Action Plan

 Strategy 1: Adoption of policies across multiple 
jurisdictions and unincorporated areas limiting 
access and exposure to nicotine, THC, and 
alcohol products

 Strategy 2: Completion of a fully incorporated 
and widely shared Communitywide Asset and 
Gap Analysis for cessation, addiction, 
substance use, and mental health services

 Strategy 3: Expand implementation of mental 
well-being and substance use prevention 
programs in the community, with specific 
attention to schools and youth-based programs

Action Workgroup Leads

Chronic Disease

•Stephanie 
Martinez

•Setar Testo

Communicable 
Disease

•Monica Padilla
•Belinda Wong

Housing & 
Homelessness

•Daniel Martin
•Sam Paulissian
•Gorlia Xiong

Tobacco & 
Substance Use

•Jennifer Marsh
•Charmaine 

Monte
•Amy Origel 

Jenkins

31

32



5/1/2023

17

Take action today
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